
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MEETING DATE: March 27, 2018 
 

☒ New Item for Discussion 
 

☐ Previously Discussed Item 
 

☐ Miscellaneous 
 
 
 
ITEM #: 11 
 
 
INITIATED BY: Jim Hellmann 
 
 

☒ Information Attached 
 

☐ Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting 
 

☐ Verbal 
 

☐ No Paperwork at Time of Meeting 
 
 
 

Board of Public Works and Safety  
 

Agenda Item  
 

Cover Sheet 
 



 
Engineering Department 

 

S:\Capital Projects\141st Street Impr east of Olio EN-280\500\E&B Paving\Memo 2018-03-27 eng-BPW 141st EN-280-05 CO1 Final.docx  
 

16 South 10th Street, STE 155, Noblesville, Indiana |  P: 317-776-6330  F: 317.776-6322  |  cityofnoblesville.org 

 

To: Board of Public Works & Safety 
From: Jim Hellmann 
Date: March 22, 2018 
Re: 141st Street Improvements east of Olio Road (EN-280-05) 
 Change Order #1 – Final and Close Out 

______________________________________________________ 
 

Board approved a contract with E&B Paving at the August 29, 2017 meeting. See attached change 
order for description, details, and amount. This project made the roadway improvements in front of 
BorgWarner.  
 

Change order is to balance the contract estimated quantities to the final actual constructed 
quantities to close out the contract and release retainage to the contractor. Contractor has 
submitted maintenance bond, warranty letter, waiver of liens, and as-builts.  
 

Change to Contract Price: 
 

Original Contract: $615,484.41  

Change Order 1: -$25,967.48  

New Contract Amount $589,516.48  

 
I recommend the Board of Public Works and Safety approve the Change Order, accept the 
project, and close out the contract for the above stated project.  
 
Your consideration is in this matter is appreciated.  

 




